CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION FORM

Date: 1/11/2024	Requested By: Tim Barker	
Department: General Services	Division: Fleet	
Vendor Name: Power Equipment	Net Cost Delivered: \$34,000	
Provide G/L Account where funds are budgeted: 100-180-7900-07 Project code, if applicable		
SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION (INITIAL ALL ENTRIES THAT APPLY) Material/Service Description: Bomag Asphalt Roller .		
Uniqueness: Is unique and unavailable secret processes, or monopoly control;	from any other source due to proprietary rights, patents, copyrights,	
2 Compatibility: There is a need for compatibility with existing equipment, technologies, or processes, and only a specific product or service can satisfy that need;		
3 Urgency: Delay would lead to serious injury, death, or significant financial loss;		
4 Expertise: The vendor has unique experience, expertise, or capabilities unavailable elsewhere;		
5 Standardization: There is a need to standardize specific equipment or supplies to reduce training, inventory, or maintenance costs, and only one vendor can meet this need;		
6. X - Written demonstration and justification selection of a sole source vendor is in the best in	is available which reasonably and practicably establishes that the nterest of the City.	
Attach Justification Memo and Pricing Documentation, then proceed with signatures below. After Dept Head approval, forward to Purchasing.		
Department Director Approval:		
I recommend that competitive procurement be waived and that the service or material described herein be purchased as a sole source.		
DocuSigned by:	1/22/2024	
Signed: Jay Valentine Depärtment Head Signature	Date	
Purchasing Approval: Based on the above and attached documents, I have available. Signed: Jay Valentine OGBA36D53ED0487 Purchasing Manager Signature	determined this to be a sole source with no other vendor practicably ,1/22/2024 Date	
Final Authorization		
City Manager Approval Required (\$25K to \$50K)	yes / no	
Signed: Gry Laton	,1/22/2024	
2F1EE1D55754022 City Manager Signature	Date	
City Council Approval Required (over \$50K)	yes / no	



Memorandum

TO: Jay Valentine, Director of General Services

CC: Greg Caton, City Manager

FROM: Tim Barker, Automotive and Equipment Manager

DATE: 1/11/2024

SUBJECT: Sole Source Bomag BW90AD-5 Roller

Fleet services is requesting sole source approval for the purchase of a Bomag asphalt roller from Power Equipment Company in the amount of \$34,000.

The Project Team has funds budgeted for the purchase of an asphalt roller to be used for street patching, as well as other scheduled projects such as construction ground compaction.

Initial Sourcewell quotes were obtained for this purchase and due to manufacturing times product delivery was estimated at 300-500 days at a price of \$38,995.00. Power equipment company recently received a new unit that was ordered in 2022 that the buyer canceled out on. This unit is in the dealer's possession and is brand new with full warranty. Due to this unit being a 2022 model, it is not eligible for Sourcewell pricing but has been offered to the City for \$34,000.00 which is just under a \$5,000 discount.

Fleet services requests approval to purchase the in stock unit, save \$5,000.00 and bypass a year and a half wait time to receive a unit that could be put to work right away.





www.power-equip.com

Proposal # 27113

TO: CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 250 NORTH 5TH STREET GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501 **PROPOSAL**

ATTENTION: Mike Harmon

Bomag BW90AD-5 Year: 2022 Hours:2 EQ0011666 - ROPS - Working lights, front and rear - 12 V socket - Seat contact switch - Lockable engine hood made of composite material - Multi-function display incl. operating hour meter - Water level - Emergency STOP - Individual control, vibration - Intelligent Vibration Control (IVC) - Integrated stowage compartment - Adjustable operator's seat - Lashing eyes, galvanized - Back-up alarm - Single point lifting device - Vandalism protection - Multi function travel lever - Hydrostatic travel and vibration drive - Pressure sprinkler system with interval switch - Travel drive in series - 2 scrapers per drum, spring loaded and tiltable - Fuel level indicator		Hensel epresentative Office: (970) 243-0722 Cell: (970) 216-9027 Fax: (970) 243-0726 khensel@power-equip.com
	Pricing Summary	
	BW90AD-5	\$34,000
In Stock unit- not sourcewell		
	Total Price	\$34,000

\$38,985





www.power-equip.com

Proposal # 27114

PROPOSAL

TO: CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, PROJECT TEA 333 WEST AVENUE, GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501 ATTENTION: Mike Harmon

New 2024 - ROPS · Working lights, front and rear ■ 12 V socket Seat contact switch Lockable engine hood made of composite material Multi-function display incl. operating hour meter Water level Emergency STOP Individual control, vibration Intelligent Vibration Control (IVC) Integrated stowage compartment Adjustable operator's seat Lashing eyes, galvanized Back-up alarm Single point lifting device Keith Hensel Vandalism protection Multi function travel lever Sales Representative · Hydrostatic travel and vibration drive Pressure sprinkler system with interval switch Grand Junction Branch Office: (970) 243-0722 Travel drive in series 2329 River Road Cell: (970) 216-9027 2 scrapers per drum, spring loaded and tiltable Grand Junction, CO 81505 Fax: (970) 243-0726 - Fuel level indicator khensel@power-equip.com **Pricing Summary** New BW90AD-5 Sourcewell pricing \$38,985 Sourcewell, not in stock

All prices subject to applicable taxes and freight. This Quote is valid for thirty (30) days; subject to prior sale. FOB: Power Equipment Yard

All prices are subject to surcharges applied by the OEM manufacturers and will be applied to the final invoice. Material surcharges are subject to change the price at any time from the date of the order to the time of delivery.

Total Price

EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND WARRANTIES OF FITNESS: Customer is skilled and experienced in use and operation of machinery of the type described in the quotation and will make his selection and decision to order on the basis of his own judgment. SELLER DOES NOT MAKE ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY NOR ANY OTHER WARRANTY EXCEPT THOSE SPECIFICALLY STATED. THIS STATEMENT BECOMES A PART OF ANY PURCHASE.